721'2_!

HANDLE ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

22



72021 -

HANDLE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

Index # Part No. Description Qty.
1 TQ22001.3.2-01 Hand shank head 1
2 TQ22001.3.2-04 Down Hand shank 1
3 T32002¢-2 Hand shank case 1
4 GB8&7% Pin 1
5 TQ22001.3-07 Handle 1
6 TQ22001.3-06 Handle case 1
7 TQ22001.3-05 Upper Draw bar 1
8 TQ22001.3-04 Upper connect head 1
g GB6&170 Nut M8 1
10 TQ22001.3-03 Down Draw bar 1
11 TQ22001.3-02 Spring 1
12 TQ22001.3-01 Down connect head 1
13 TQ22001.3.1-04 Upper Hand shank 1
14 GB87¢9 Pin 1
15 GB70 Bolt M5 2
16 TQ22001.3.2-05 Down Handle draw bar 1
17 TQ22001.3.1-06 Connect 2
18 TQ22001.3.1-01 Connect 1
19 GB879 Pin 2

20 TQ22001.3.1-05 Upper Handle draw bar 1
21 GB97 .1 Washer 8 1
22 GB818 Bolt M5X10 1

23




ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

24



ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

Index# | Pari No. Description Qty.
23 Planking TQ22001-08 1
24 Press cylinder TQ35001.1 1
25 Air pump TY20002.1.2 1
26 Revolving Tie-in TQ22001.8 1
27 Air hose TQ22001-07a 1
28 Switch TQ22001.9a 1
29 holt M6X12 GB818 4
30 Washer6 GB97.1 4
31 Bolt M12x25 GB5781 4
32 Spring Washer12 GBg3 4
33 Washert2 - GB97.1 4
34 Boit M5X12 GB818 4
35 Block 15 GB396 2
36 Wheel Part TQ22001.5 2
37 Hand Shank Part TQ22001.3 1
38 Top nut regular board TQ22001.1.1-01 1
39 Pin TGQ22001-03 3
40 Top nut regular board TQ22001-02 1
41 Nut M8 GB6170 4
42 Spring Washer 8 GB93 4
43 Washer8 GB97.1 4
44 Regular sleeve TQ22001-01 2
45 Socket TQ22001-05 1
46 Bolt TQ22001-04 1
47 Bracket TQ22001 .4a 1
48 Washer10 GB97.1 4
49 Washer10 GB93 4
50 Bolt M10x16 GB5781 4
51 Left Wallboard TQ22001.6 1
52 Floor board assembly TQ22001.7a 1
53 Right Wallboard TQ22001.10 1
54 Release Valve Rod Assembly TQ22001.1.2 1

25




POWER UNIT ASSEMBLY

26



POWER UNIT PARTS LIST

Index# | Part No. Description Qty.
55 TQ22001.1-01 Top Head 1
56 TQ35001.1-01 Screw 1
57 THY30001-07 Bushing 1
58 TQ2200%.1-05 Spring Hunger 1
59 TH930001-03 Snap ring 1
60 TQ22001.1.2-01 Release Valve Rod 1
61 TQ35001.1-04 Plunger ring 1
62 TH930001-05 0-Ring 1
63 TQ35001.1-02 Piston rod 1
64 TQ35001.1-03 Spring 2
85 GB5781 Bolt M10X20 2
66 GB41 Nut M10 2
67 TQ35001.1-05 Piston 1
68 TQ35001.1-06 Seafring 1
68 TQ35001.1-07 Y-Ring 1
70 TQ35001.1.1 Part of Base 1
71 QYL8-29 QOil Plug 1
72 QLZ3.4-13 Valve plug screw 1
73 QLQ2.1-14 O-Ring 1
74 QF4-20 Bolt 1
75 TQ22001.1-31 Spring i
76 TQ22001.1-24 Spring seat 1
77 GB308 Bait 3 1
78 GB70 Bolt M12X16 1
79 TQ22001.1-18 O-Ring 1
80 TQ22001.1-19 Spring 1
81 GB308 Ball 9 1
82 TQ22001.1-17a Pin 1
83 GB308 Bail 6 2
84 TQ22001.1-11 Valve block 1
85 TQ22001.1-16 O-ring 3
86 GBg3 Spring washer 3
87 GB70 Bolt M8X25 3
88 TQ22001.1-30 Washer 1
89 (B3452.1 O-ring 1
90 TQ22001.1-10 Release Vaive 1
g1 GB79 Pin 1
92 GB308 Bali 6 1
93 QLQ2.1-17 O ring 1

27




